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List of participants 

 

Priority Area Coordinators and assistants: 

Danish Maritime Authority 

Mr Bjarke Wiehe Bøtcher, Chief Adviser, Priority Area Coordinator 

E-mail: bbt@dma.dk, tel. +45 32689597 

 

Mr Malte Kofoed Søndergaard, Assistant to the Priority Area Coordinator 
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Finnish Transport Safety Agency 

Ms Sanna Sonninen, Director, Priority Area Coordinator 

E-mail:sanna.sonninen@trafi.fi, tel. +358 29 5345 011 

 

Mr Jouni Lappalainen, Consultant, Assistant to the Priority Area Coordinator 

E-mail: jouni.lappalainen@utu.fi, Tel.: +358 405448722 

 

Steering Committee members / contact persons: 

Denmark 

Danish Defence Command (Also representing Admiral Danish Fleet HQ) 
Finn Frigast Larsen, Commander 
P.O. Box 2153, DK-1016 København K, Denmark 
E-mail: fko-plu103@mil.dk, tel. +45 4567 3413 
 

Estonia  

Estonian Maritime Administration 

Mr René Sirol, Deputy Director General, Head of Maritime Safety Division 

E-mail: rene.sirol@vta.ee, tel. +372 620 5700 

 

Finland 

Finnish Transport Agency 

Mr Jyrki Mononen, Specialist, hydrographic surveying 

E-mail: jyrki.mononen@liikennevirasto.fi, tel. +358 29 534 3419 
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Mr Atso Uusiaho, Winter Navigation Unit, Finnish Transport Agency 

E-mail: atso.uusiaho@liikennevirasto.fi, tel. +358 29 534 3327 

 

Germany 

Federal Ministry of Transport and Digital Infrastructure of Germany  

Mr Stefan Jenner, Waterway and Shipping Directorate North, Shipping Department 

E-mail: stefan.jenner@wsv.bund.de , tel.: +49 (0) 431 3394 8100 

 

Latvia 

Transport Accident and Incident Investigation Bureau 

Mr Aleksandrs Pavlovičs, Head of Marine Accident Investigation Department  

E-mail: aleksandrs.pavlovics@taiib.gov.lv, Phone: +371 67686271 

 

Lithuania 

- 

Poland 

- 

Sweden 

Swedish Transport Agency 
Ms Anna Bizzozero, International Liaison Officer, Maritime and Civil Aviation Department 
E-mail: Anna.Bizzozero@transportstyrelsen.se, Tel. +46 10 49 53219  
 
Swedish Maritime Administration 
Mr Roy Jaan, 
E-mail: Roy.Jaan@Sjofartsverket.se, Tel. +46  10 478 4781  
 
Mr Benjamin Hell, Expert bathymetry/oceanography, Hydrographic Office 
E-mail: benjamin.hell@sjofartsverket.se,  Tel. +46 10 478 6143 
 

Swedish Coast Guard  

Ms Kathrine Kalvenes, Project Coordinator 

e-mail: Kathrine.Kalvenes@kustbevakningen.se 

 
 
European Commission 

DG MARE 

Mr Isto Mattila, Policy Officer  

E-mail: Isto.MATTILA@ec.europa.eu, Tel. +32 2 2958846 

 

DG REGIO 
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Regional organizations of relevance for Priority Area  

Baltic Marine Environment Protection Commission (HELCOM) 

- 

Council of the Baltic Sea States 

Ms Egle Obcarskaite, Adviser 

E-mail: Egle.Obcarskaite@cbss.org, tel. +46 73 501 58 77 

 

Secretariat of the Northern Dimension, Partnership on Transport and Logistics 

Ms Olga Gurikova, Assistant  

E-mail: Olga.Gurikova@ndptl.org, Tel: +358 10 6180 378 

 

Flagship projects of the Priority Area 

Speed up resurveying of major shipping routes and ports 

Mr Jyrki Mononen, Specialist, hydrographic surveying 

jyrki.mononen@liikennevirasto.fi, tel. +358 29 534 3419 

 
Mr Benjamin Hell, Expert bathymetry/oceanography, Hydrographic Office 
E-mail: benjamin.hell@sjofartsverket.se,  Tel. +46 10 478 6143 

 

Develop a plan to reduce the number of accidents in fisheries  

 

Minimising the risk of transportation of dangerous goods by sea (MIMIC) 

Professor Pentti Kujala, Aalto University 
E-mail: pentti.kujala@aalto.fi, tel. +358 400 878145 
 

Motorways and electronic navigation by intelligence at Sea (Monalisa and Monalisa 2.0)  

Mr Ulf Siwe, MONALISA 2.0 Communication Officer, Research and Innovation 

Phone: +46 10 478 56 29 

Mobile: +46 70 255 14 82  

E-mail: ulf.siwe@sjofartsverket.se 

 

Mr Roy Jaan,  Swedish Maritime Administration 

E-mail: Roy.Jaan@Sjofartsverket.se, tel. +46  10 478 4781 

 

To create a centre for knowledge and innovation in the field of maritime safety and security  

Mr Linus Karlsson  

Baltic Maritime Science Park 

e-mail: Linus.Karlsson@regionblekinge.se 

 

To Ensure Safe and Efficient Winter Navigation in the Baltic Sea (WINMOS) 

Mr Atso Uusiaho, Winter Navigation Unit, Finnish Transport Agency 

E-mail: atso.uusiaho@liikennevirasto.fi, tel. +358 29 534 3327 
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Mr Roy Jaan,  Swedish Maritime Administration 

E-mail: Roy.Jaan@Sjofartsverket.se, tel. +46  10 478 4781 

 

Seed Money Projects and Potential Flagship Projects 

Crisis Communication Network 

Ms Else Timms, Funding Strategist, Swedish Coast Guard Headquarters 

E-mail: Else.Timms@kustbevakningen.se, tel. + 46 (0) 455 35 35 57 

 

GEOILWATCH 

Mr Siemon Smid, Technology Transfer Manager, Innovation and Business Center Mektory, Tallinn 

University of Technology 

E-mail: siemon.smid@ttu.ee, tel. +372 582 14841 

 

CHEMARE  

Mr Kim Dahlbo, Researcher, Finnish Environment Institute SYKE 

E-mail: Kim.Dahlbo@ymparisto.fi, tel.  +358 295 251 096 (+358 40 748 9445) 

  

DiveSMART 

Ms Else Timms, Funding Strategist, Swedish Coast Guard Headquarters 

E-mail: Else.Timms@kustbevakningen.se, tel. + 46 (0) 455 35 35 57 

 

Vessel Triage 

Commander Petteri Leppänen, The Finnish Border Guard (HQ) 

E-mail: petteri.leppanen@raja.fi 

 

Mr Jori Nordström, Operations Manager, Finnish Lifeboat Institution 

E-mail: jori.nordstom@meripelastus.fi, tel. +358 400 656 171 

 

ENSI 

Mr Mikko Klang, Project Manager, John Nurminen Foundation 

E-mail: mikko.klang@jnfoundation.fi, tell +358 400 638 499  

 

FAMOS 

Mr Benjamin Hell, Expert bathymetry/oceanography, Hydrographic Office, Swedish Maritime Administration 
E-mail: benjamin.hell@sjofartsverket.se,  tel. +46 10 478 6143 

 

Neighboring EUSBSR Priority Areas 

PA Ship  

- 

PA Secure 

Ms Egle Obcarskaite, Adviser, Secretariat of the CBSS 

E-mail: Egle.Obcarskaite@cbss.org, tel.: +46 73 501 58 77 
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